JUN 2 6 2003

07-02-2003



Patent Case No. 20100

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

102487140

TO THE DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE:

d ro	ADDAMENTO I	PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHE	ED ORIGINAL	DOCUMENTS OR C	OPY THEREOF.				
1.	name(s) of Conve	eying party(ies):							
Gre	egory A. Wimmer				(, -	6. 6	٦		
Ad	ditional name(s) of	conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes	⋈ No	<u> </u>	/ U V _			
2.	Nature of conveya	ance:	3.	. Name and addres	s of receiving pa	ırty(ies):			
	X Assignment			Name: MERCK & Co., INC. Internal Address: RY60-30 Street Address: P.O. Box 2000 City & State: RAHWAY, NEW JERSEY					
	Merger								
	Security Agre	ement							
	Change of Na	ame							
	Other:			Zip/Postal Code:	07065-0907		- · · - · ·		
Ε	xecution Date: <u>J</u>	un 9, 2003			al name(s) & es attached?	☐ Yes 🔀	No.		
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s) are as follows:								
	, ,	cation No(s). 09/695,015		, filed	on October 24,	2000			
	and titled: PROBE WA	ASH VESSEL	_						
	(b) If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:								
	(b) II this docum	ent is being filed together with a	з пем аррііса		uate of the applications attached?	Yes 🕽	7 N		
5.	Name & address	of party to whom corresponden		tal no. of application					
	concerning documents should be mailed:			tal fee (37 CFR 3.41	•	1			
	Name: <u>James M</u> .	. Hunter, Jr.		Enclosed	<i>,</i>	<u>ψ 40.00</u>	<u> </u>		
	Internal Address:	PATENT DEPARTMENT MERCK & CO., INC.			r is hereby author	rized to			
		P.O. BOX 2000 RY60-30			osit account nur		5 for		
	City & State:	RAHWAY, N.J. Zip: 07	065-0907	fees which n overpaymen	nay be required o t.	or to credit an	ıy		
		DO N	OT USE THIS	SPACE					
8.	Statement and signature:								
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.								
	James M. Hunter, Jr. Reg. No. 31,922			my to		06/23/6 3	25.0		
	Name of Person Signing					Date 2	5		
	THE STATE OF THE S	Total number of pages include	ding cover sh	eet, attachments, a	nd documents:	3 4	3		
E:	Send to Mail Stop Assignment, Recordation Services						i S		
	CERTIFICATE OF MAILING OR FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelop addressed to: Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, or facsimile transmitted to the U.S. Pater Trademark Office on:					in an envelope the U.S. Patent an	40.00 DK		
	Name (Print/Type)	Barbara Muller	Autorials conservation has no mean	* - \$1997 TMS 15 10 A FB R E of As as A section without work work of the section	CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY AND A STATE OF THE PROPERTY AND A STATE OF THE PROPERTY AND				
	Signature	Do albara Mu		Date 6	-24-03		V1/ CVV3 L FC:8021		
			- ve	ar constant and an annual an annual and an annual and an annual an annual and an annual an annua			ដ្ឋ		

IN DUPLICATE

Computer generated form Merck & Co., Ing "Resortian Ferm" (Assignments 60ld 6706/17/03

REEL: 014216 FRAME: 0261

Attorney Docket Number 20100

U.S. Serial No. 09/695,015

Filing Date October 24, 2000

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, I, Gregory A. Wimmer residing at: 1100 Hillcroft Way, Telford, Pennsylvania 18969 hereby sell, assign and transfer to MERCK & CO., Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, having an office at Lincoln Avenue, City of Rahway, State of New Jersey, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my entire right,

title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to PROBE WASH VESSEL described in an application for Patents having Attorney Docket Number 20100 and in application(s) Serial No. 60/161,742 filed on 10/25/1999; Serial No. (if applicable), filed on ; Serial No. filed on and all my rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under any and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and under any and all extensions, divisionals, reissues and continuations of said application for Patents, including any foreign applications derived therefrom, equivalent thereto or claiming priority thereof. I request that any and all Patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate. I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining Patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees. I covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed. I hereby authorize my attorney James M. Hunter, Jr. or an attorney with Power of Attorney in this application, of the said MERCK & CO., Inc., to insert the Serial No., (s) and Filing Date(s) of said application(s) when known. Signed at West Point, PA this day of June , 2003 .

PATENT

Attorney Docket Number 20100

U.S. Serial No. 09/695,015

Filing Date October 24, 2000

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

Comm	commonwealth of Pennsylvania			
County of	Montgomery		SS.	

> Kindle M. Zeig (20) Notary Public

> > Notarial Seal Linda M. Ziegler, Notary Public Upper Gwynedd Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires July 5, 2004

> > > Page 2 of 2

Computer generated form "Assignment - Sole" (Assignments folder) Merck & Co., Inc., 1/07/2003

RECORDED: 06/26/2003

REEL: 014216 FRAME: 0263